ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA



THE PREVENTION OF TERRORISM (SECURITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION) (AMENDMENT) (NO. 4) ORDER, 2010

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT

2010, No. 34

[Published in the Official Gazette Vol.XXXI No.5 Dated 27th January, 2011]

Printed at the Government Printing Office, Antigua and Barbuda, by Eric T. Bennett, Government Printer By Authority, 2011.

800-01.11

[Price 2.60]

The Prevention of Terrorism (Security Council Resolution22010, No. 34(Amendment) (No. 4) Order, 201022

THE PREVENTION OF TERRORISM (SECURITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION) (AMENDMENT) (NO. 4) ORDER, 2010

ARRANGEMENT

Order

- 1. Short title.
- 2. Commencement.
- 3 Amendment of Schedule.

The Prevention of Terrorism (Security Council Resolution42010, No. 34(Amendment) (No. 4) Order, 2010

5

ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA

THE PREVENTION OF TERRORISM (SECURITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION) (AMENDMENT) (NO. 4) ORDER, 2010

2010, No. 34

THE PREVENTION OF TERRORISM (SECURITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION) (AMENDMENT) (NO. 4) ORDER made in exercise of the powers contained in section 4 of the Prevention of Terrorism Act, 2005 No. 12 of 2005 which authorise the Minister of Foreign Affairs to make such provision as may appear to him to be necessary or expedient to enable the measures of the United Nations Security Council 1267 Sanctions Committee to be effectively applied in Antigua and Barbuda.

1. Short title

This Order may be cited as the Prevention of Terrorism (Security Council Resolution) (Amendment) (No. 4) Order, 2010.

2. Commencement

The Order shall be deemed to have come into operation on the 7th day of December, 2010.

3. Amendment of Schedule

The Schedule is amended by adding the entities designated as, **QI.A.288.10. Name:** 1: FAHD 2: MOHAMMED 3: AHMED 4: AL-QUSO.

C. Individuals associated with Al-Qaida

QI.A.288.10. Name: 1: FAHD 2: MOHAMMED 3: AHMED 4: AL-QUSO Name (original script):فهد محمد أحمد القصع

Title: na Designation: na DOB: 12 Nov. 1974 POB: Aden, Yemen Good quality a.k.a.: a) Fahd al-Quso b) Fahd Mohammed Ahmen al-Quso Low quality a.k.a.: a) Abu Huthaifah b) Abu Huthaifah al-Yemeni c) Abu Huthaifah al-Adani d) Abu al-Bara e) Abu Huthayfah al-Adani f) Fahd Mohammed Ahmed al-Awlaqi g) Huthaifah al-Yemeni h) Abu Huthaifah al-Abu al-Bara i) Fahd Muhammad Ahmad al-Kuss Nationality: Yemeni Passport no.: na National identification no.: Yemeni national identification number 2043 Address:

6

×....

Yemen Listed on: 7 Dec. 2010 Other information: INTERPOL File No. 2003/25507, Control No. A-652/6-2003. Operative of Al-Qaida in the Arabian Peninsula (QE.A.129.10.) and cell leader in Shabwa Province, Yemen.

Made the 22nd day of December, 2010.

Honourable W. Baldwin Spencer, Prime Minister and Minister responsible for Foreign Affairs.